
Range Safety Training for ALL Existing Members 

“Wanted to drop you a note to say that the hands-on safety training was extremely beneficial.  This was a 

great idea!”  Quote from a member who recently took the class.  

   

Due to the safety issues and property damage incurred on the Rifle and Pistol ranges, the Board 

of Directors has implemented a range safety training for ALL MEMBERS, regardless of your 

activity of choice.  Every new member and all existing members need to take this training by 

December, 2026.  The training is being offered in conjunction with our new member orientations.  

These sessions are held on the 1st Monday evening and 3rd Saturday morning (except March 

2026). The remaining scheduled dates are listed in the club monthly calendar; available both in 

the on-line monthly activity calendar on our club website, and in the monthly newsletters. Dates 

beyond July may be approved by the BOD as needed.  Sign up now!  Call Kathy Crandall  at 

(269) 341-5930 to schedule your date and time. 

  
  The upcoming schedule is below:  

Range Safety Briefing Dates 
 

• Feb: Monday   February   2 6 pm 

 Saturday February  21 9 am 
 

• Mar: Monday   March          2 6 pm 

 (no Mar Saturday morning) 

 

• Apr: Monday   April    6 6 pm 
 Saturday April  18 9 am 
 

• May: Monday   May    4 6 pm 
 Saturday May  16 9 am 
 

• June: Monday   June    1 6 pm 
 Saturday June  20 9 am 
 

• July : Monday   July    6 6 pm 

 Saturday July  18 9 am  

 

Call Kathy Crandall  at (269) 341-5930 to schedule your class briefing date and time. 
    

Everyone who attends will sign in so we have a record of who’s been trained.  The plan is for this 

to be a one-time training for everyone. We strongly suggest other members of your family who 

may use the ranges attend also so EVERYONE gets this important safety training information.  

The safety training lasts about 45 minutes.  

   

Please call Kathy Crandall at (269) 341-5930 and let her know which date you plan to attend.  

We are trying to limit each session to 25 people, with new members getting the first slots.  

   


